
Edgewood (3-6) -vs- Nazareth (7-1)
12/29/21 at Gallatin, Tenn. (Welch College)

 
 

 
 
Edgewood 72

Nazareth 78

Date: 12/29/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 129
Site: Gallatin, Tenn. (Welch College)
Notes: Music City Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 40 32 72
Nazareth 32 46 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake * 34 7-18 0-0 5-6 4-13 17 3 2 3 2 2 19
04 Baierl,Adam * 35 7-10 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 2 18
02 Nelson,Caden * 32 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 3 5 0 3 11
23 Hartjes,Eli * 32 3-9 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 4 3 0 1 8
00 Lyons,Avery * 31 3-9 1-1 1-3 0-6 6 2 4 3 0 0 8
21 Murray,Sean 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Toennies,Daniel 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Muench,George 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Hughes,Dawson 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
20 Mulcare,Danny 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Biba,Brady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-62 7-11 9-13 9-30 39 18 15 20 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 28-62   45.2 % 7-11   63.6 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 11 1st-01:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Stephen Gabel * 35 7-11 0-1 11-12 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 1 25
32 Jonathan Park * 29 8-12 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 3 0 1 4 1 16
30 Zach Stenglein * 31 4-11 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 5 11
33 Logan Blankenberg * 26 1-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
10 Isaac Nelson * 24 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
22 Kevin Underwood 19 7-11 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 17
02 Brendan Broderick 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
14 Matt Droney 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
25 Liam Hopwood 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
04 Hunter Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jack Broderick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Patrick Broderick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gabe Lucarelli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 3-13 17-20 7-26 33 13 9 12 4 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36   38.89 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 1-4   25.00 % 15-16   93.75 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 3-13   23.1 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-00:02



1st Half Box Score
Edgewood 40

Nazareth 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake 15 3-6 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 0 1 2 1 0 9
4 Baierl,Adam 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 7
2 Nelson,Caden 14 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 2 9
23 Hartjes,Eli 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 2
0 Lyons,Avery 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
21 Murray,Sean 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Toennies,Daniel 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Muench,George 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Hughes,Dawson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Mulcare,Danny 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Biba,Brady 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 3-6 5-7 3-19 22 7 7 8 1 5 40
50.0 % 50.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Stephen Gabel 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Jonathan Park 13 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 8
30 Zach Stenglein 15 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 4
33 Logan Blankenberg 10 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 Isaac Nelson 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kevin Underwood 9 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7
2 Brendan Broderick 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
14 Matt Droney 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
25 Liam Hopwood 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Hunter Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jack Broderick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Patrick Broderick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gabe Lucarelli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 2-9 2-4 4-12 16 4 2 6 1 5 32
38.9 % 22.2 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Edgewood 32

Nazareth 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake 19 4-12 0-0 2-2 2-8 10 3 1 1 1 2 10
4 Baierl,Adam 18 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 11
2 Nelson,Caden 18 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 1 2
23 Hartjes,Eli 18 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
0 Lyons,Avery 17 1-5 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 3
21 Murray,Sean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Toennies,Daniel 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Muench,George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hughes,Dawson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Mulcare,Danny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Biba,Brady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 4-5 4-6 6-11 17 11 8 12 1 3 32
40.0 % 80.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Stephen Gabel 19 4-5 0-0 11-12 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 19
32 Jonathan Park 16 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 3 1 8
30 Zach Stenglein 16 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 7
33 Logan Blankenberg 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Isaac Nelson 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
22 Kevin Underwood 10 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
2 Brendan Broderick 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Matt Droney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Liam Hopwood 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Hunter Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jack Broderick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Patrick Broderick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gabe Lucarelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 1-4 15-16 3-14 17 9 7 6 3 6 46
53.6 % 25.0 % 93.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nazareth
19:42 MISS JUMPER by GABEL,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN 19:30 2-0 V 2

19:12 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:40 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
18:24 FOUL  by STENGLEIN,ZACH

MISS FT by LYONS,AVERY 18:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY 18:24 3-0 V 3

18:08 MISS JUMPER by PARK,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN 17:46

17:46 BLOCK  by PARK,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BAIERL,ADAM 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by STENGLEIN,ZACH
17:36 MISS JUMPER by STENGLEIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN
17:11 MISS LAYUP by STENGLEIN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by PARK,JONATHAN
17:07 TURNOVER  by PARK,JONATHAN

STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN 17:06
MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN
16:31 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 16:17
REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J(in the paint) 16:17 5-0 V 5

16:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 16:17
SUB OUT by BAIERL,ADAM 16:17

16:17 SUB IN by HOPWOOD,LIAM
16:17 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
16:17 SUB IN by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
16:17 SUB OUT by PARK,JONATHAN
16:17 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC
16:17 SUB OUT by GABEL,STEPHEN
16:13 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPWOOD,LIAM
16:10 MISS 3PTR by STENGLEIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAWSON --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN 15:51

15:47 STEAL  by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

15:46 5-2 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LYONS,AVERY 15:33
TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY 15:33
SUB IN by MULCARE,DANNY 15:33
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 15:33

15:10 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STENGLEIN,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by HOPWOOD,LIAM

MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 14:51



-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
14:38 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,BRENDAN

STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN 14:37
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:34 7-4 V 3

14:15 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI 13:54

13:54 STEAL  by STENGLEIN,ZACH
13:50 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BRODERICK,BRENDAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STENGLEIN,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:44
SUB IN by BAIERL,ADAM 13:44
SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 13:44
SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY 13:44
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 13:44

13:44 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
13:44 SUB IN by PARK,JONATHAN
13:44 SUB IN by BRODERICK,JACK
13:44 SUB IN by GABEL,STEPHEN
13:44 SUB OUT by HOPWOOD,LIAM
13:44 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
13:44 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
13:44 SUB OUT by STENGLEIN,ZACH

TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 13:30
13:30 SUB IN by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
13:30 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC
13:17 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODERICK,JACK
12:45 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GABEL,STEPHEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J(in the paint) 12:25 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI --

12:04 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GABEL,STEPHEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint) 11:53 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by HUGHES,DAWSON --
FOUL  by BAIERL,ADAM 11:39
SUB IN by TOENNIES,DANIEL 11:39
SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN 11:39
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 11:39
SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI 11:39
SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN 11:39
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON 11:39

11:39 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
11:39 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
11:39 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
11:39 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,JACK
11:26 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARK,JONATHAN
11:20 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 11:06
11:05 STEAL  by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
10:59 TURNOVER  by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

STEAL  by BAIERL,ADAM 10:58
10:49 FOUL  by PARK,JONATHAN

MISS FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 10:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 10:49 12-15 H 3

10:49 SUB IN by STENGLEIN,ZACH
10:49 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
10:23 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 10:09 14-17 H 3
10:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



09:48 MISS LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 09:48
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
MISS LAYUP by BAIERL,ADAM 09:28
REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J(in the paint) 09:26 16-17 H 1

09:07 MISS LAYUP by STENGLEIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
GOOD 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM 08:59 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by GABEL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM 08:15 21-17 V 4

07:48 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GABEL,STEPHEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 07:31 23-19 V 4

07:18 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TOENNIES,DANIEL 07:00 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --

06:45 26-23 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by STENGLEIN,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,SEAN 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GABEL,STEPHEN
06:11 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)
06:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 06:07
SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI 06:07
SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN 06:07
SUB OUT by TOENNIES,DANIEL 06:07
SUB OUT by BAIERL,ADAM 06:07
SUB OUT by MURRAY,SEAN 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by LUCARELLI,GABE
06:07 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
06:07 SUB IN by DRONEY,MATT
06:07 SUB IN by BRODERICK,PATRICK
06:07 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUNTER
06:07 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
06:07 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC
06:07 SUB OUT by PARK,JONATHAN
06:07 SUB OUT by STENGLEIN,ZACH
06:07 SUB OUT by GABEL,STEPHEN

MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER

05:42 TURNOVER  by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
STEAL  by HARTJES,ELI 05:41
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:38 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI --
FOUL  by LYONS,AVERY 05:15
SUB IN by BAIERL,ADAM 05:15
SUB IN by MULCARE,DANNY 05:15
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 05:15
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 05:15

05:06 TURNOVER  by DRONEY,MATT
STEAL  by BAIERL,ADAM 05:05
MISS LAYUP by MULCARE,DANNY 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER
FOUL  by MULCARE,DANNY 04:50

04:50 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by DRONEY,MATT
04:50 MISS FT by DRONEY,MATT

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN --
04:50 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
04:50 SUB IN by PARK,JONATHAN
04:50 SUB IN by STENGLEIN,ZACH
04:50 SUB IN by GABEL,STEPHEN



04:50 SUB OUT by LUCARELLI,GABE
04:50 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
04:50 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,PATRICK
04:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint) 04:43 30-26 V 4
04:43 FOUL  by DRONEY,MATT

SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 04:43
SUB OUT by MULCARE,DANNY 04:43
GOOD FT by NELSON,CADEN 04:30 31-26 V 5

04:27 MISS JUMPER by DRONEY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM 04:20 33-26 V 7

03:48 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --

03:43 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
03:43 SUB OUT by DRONEY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GABEL,STEPHEN

FOUL  by HUGHES,DAWSON 03:24
SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN 03:24
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON 03:24

03:24 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
03:24 SUB OUT by GABEL,STEPHEN
03:21 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by STENGLEIN,ZACH
03:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:00 SUB IN by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
03:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC
02:47 FOUL  by PARK,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 02:47 34-26 V 8
GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 02:47 35-26 V 9
SUB IN by MUENCH,GEORGE 02:47
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by GABEL,STEPHEN
02:47 SUB IN by HOPWOOD,LIAM
02:47 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
02:47 SUB OUT by PARK,JONATHAN

FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI 02:36
02:36 MISS FT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by STENGLEIN,ZACH

02:18 MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --
MISS JUMPER by MUENCH,GEORGE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STENGLEIN,ZACH
01:41 MISS 3PTR by STENGLEIN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,SEAN(fastbreak) 01:34 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN --

01:25 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MUENCH,GEORGE(in the paint) 01:10 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by GABEL,STEPHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOPWOOD,LIAM

00:43 MISS 3PTR by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,SEAN --
FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI 00:29
TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI 00:29



SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:29
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 00:29
SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI 00:29
SUB OUT by MUENCH,GEORGE 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
00:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUNTER
00:29 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
00:29 SUB OUT by HOPWOOD,LIAM
00:29 SUB OUT by STENGLEIN,ZACH
00:29 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
00:15 40-32 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by BAIERL,ADAM 00:05
00:04 STEAL  by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
00:04 MISS 3PTR by BRODERICK,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by BAIERL,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,SEAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nazareth
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 19:51
REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J(in the paint) 19:48 42-32 V 10
FOUL  by BAIERL,ADAM 19:32

19:32 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
19:32 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
19:32 SUB IN by HOPWOOD,LIAM
19:32 SUB OUT by PARK,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:20
GOOD JUMPER by BAIERL,ADAM 19:19 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY --

18:58 44-37 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by STENGLEIN,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 18:35
REBOUND OFF by HARTJES,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:14 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GABEL,STEPHEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 17:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ISAAC

17:44 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HOPWOOD,LIAM

17:31 MISS LAYUP by HOPWOOD,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY 17:15

17:06 44-41 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GABEL,STEPHEN
TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 16:51

16:51 STEAL  by HOPWOOD,LIAM
16:41 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
16:23 FOUL  by NELSON,ISAAC
16:23 SUB IN by PARK,JONATHAN
16:23 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
16:23 SUB IN by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
16:23 SUB OUT by HOPWOOD,LIAM
16:23 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC
16:23 SUB OUT by GABEL,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 16:19 46-41 V 5
FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN 16:04

16:03 46-43 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CADEN 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN

15:33 MISS JUMPER by STENGLEIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN 15:04
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:04

15:04 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
15:04 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 15:04
SUB OUT by BAIERL,ADAM 15:04

15:04 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
15:04 SUB IN by GABEL,STEPHEN
15:04 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
15:04 SUB OUT by STENGLEIN,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN

14:32 MISS LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
BLOCK  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 14:27
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN 14:19

14:19 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
14:19 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
14:08 MISS LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARK,JONATHAN
14:05 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN

13:35 TURNOVER  by NELSON,ISAAC
STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 13:34
TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY 13:23

13:13 TURNOVER  by GABEL,STEPHEN
13:11 FOUL  by GABEL,STEPHEN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J(in the paint) 13:01 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by HUGHES,DAWSON --
FOUL  by HUGHES,DAWSON 12:38

12:38 48-48 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
12:38 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN

SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN 12:38
SUB IN by BAIERL,ADAM 12:38
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON 12:38
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 12:38

12:25 FOUL  by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI 12:25 49-49
GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI 12:25 50-49 V 1

12:25 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
12:25 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC
12:13 TURNOVER  by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 12:12
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN 12:06

12:06 BLOCK  by PARK,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint) 11:59 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN --

11:48 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CADEN(in the paint) 11:25 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --

11:23 FOUL  by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
11:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by NELSON,CADEN 11:23



-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN
11:23 SUB IN by STENGLEIN,ZACH
11:23 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
11:11 FOUL  by GABEL,STEPHEN
11:11 TURNOVER  by GABEL,STEPHEN

SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 11:11
SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN 11:11
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,DAWSON 11:06

10:46 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GABEL,STEPHEN

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,SEAN 10:23
10:22 STEAL  by STENGLEIN,ZACH

10:21 54-53 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by STENGLEIN,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BAIERL,ADAM 10:09
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 10:09
SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN 10:09
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON 10:09
SUB OUT by MURRAY,SEAN 10:09

09:51 MISS LAYUP by GABEL,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN 09:42

09:40 STEAL  by STENGLEIN,ZACH

09:37 54-55 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STENGLEIN,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM 09:20 57-55 V 2
ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY --

08:59 57-57 GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STENGLEIN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GABEL,STEPHEN

08:37 MISS LAYUP by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TOENNIES,DANIEL 08:19
SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
08:19 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
08:03 57-59 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM 07:49 60-59 V 1
ASSIST  by NELSON,CADEN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:46

07:24 60-61 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GABEL,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by TOENNIES,DANIEL 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PARK,JONATHAN

06:48 MISS JUMPER by PARK,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN --

06:35 FOUL  by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI 06:35
SUB OUT by TOENNIES,DANIEL 06:35
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 06:26
REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI 06:20

06:18 STEAL  by PARK,JONATHAN
06:00 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAIERL,ADAM 05:53 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY --

05:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by BIBA,BRADY 05:43
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
05:43 SUB IN by HOPWOOD,LIAM
05:43 SUB OUT by PARK,JONATHAN
05:43 SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN

FOUL  by BIBA,BRADY 05:21
05:17 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by GABEL,STEPHEN

GOOD 3PTR by LYONS,AVERY 04:49 66-63 V 3
SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 04:46
SUB OUT by BIBA,BRADY 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by PARK,JONATHAN
04:46 SUB OUT by HOPWOOD,LIAM
04:32 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,J --
MISS LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
04:17 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PARK,JONATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J(in the paint) 03:58 68-65 V 3
ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI --

03:39 FOUL  by NELSON,ISAAC
03:39 TURNOVER  by NELSON,ISAAC
03:39 SUB IN by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
03:39 SUB OUT by NELSON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:01 MISS 3PTR by STENGLEIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 02:39

02:39 BLOCK  by PARK,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by GABEL,STEPHEN

FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 02:38
02:38 SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
02:38 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,BRENDAN
02:27 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN(in the paint)
02:16 FOUL  by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

MISS FT by LYONS,AVERY 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

02:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 02:03
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 02:03

01:53 68-69 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GABEL,STEPHEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:48
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 01:48
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by NELSON,ISAAC
01:48 SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN 01:25
01:24 STEAL  by GABEL,STEPHEN

FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 01:24
01:24 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
01:24 MISS FT by GABEL,STEPHEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,LOGAN
FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI 01:14

01:14 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
01:14 68-72 H 4 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN

TURNOVER  by BAIERL,ADAM 01:02
00:41 TURNOVER  by GABEL,STEPHEN

STEAL  by NELSON,CADEN 00:40
00:28 FOUL  by PARK,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:28 69-72 H 3



GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:28 70-72 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN 00:28
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 00:28
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:28
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 00:28
FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN 00:26

00:26 70-73 H 3 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
00:26 70-74 H 4 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN

SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:26
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 00:26
SUB OUT by MURRAY,SEAN 00:26
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAWSON 00:26
MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:17
REBOUND OFF by HARTJES,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint) 00:15 72-74 H 2
FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,J 00:12

00:12 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN
00:12 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by GABEL,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AVERY 00:06
00:06 BLOCK  by PARK,JONATHAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN 00:05
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 00:05
TURNOVER  by BAIERL,ADAM 00:04

00:03 STEAL  by STENGLEIN,ZACH
FOUL  by MURRAY,SEAN 00:02

00:02 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by STENGLEIN,ZACH
00:02 72-78 H 6 GOOD FT by STENGLEIN,ZACH


